NOTICE OF AWARD — Addendum A Wooded Path II Estates — Naturalized Landscape Services

Dear Mr. Crackel:

This notification is to inform you that on January 15, 2018, the Village of Orland Park Board of Trustees
approved your revised proposal for an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Thirteen and No/1 00
($14,013.00) Dollars for Wooded Path II Estates — Naturalized Landscape Services.

Please sign and return to my attention at your earliest convenience. You can either mail if back or email it to
ddomalewski@orlandpatk.org.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski
Purchasing & Contract Administrator

[...]

(tall 201 7, Spring 2018, Fall 2018)” and replace with “as detailed in the proposal dated November
22, 2017. Services include three (3) visits per site during 2018.”

4. SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike
the words “Total: an amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand Twenty-Nine and No/i 00
($13,029.00) Dollars” and replace with “Total: an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand
Thirteen and No/i 00 ($14,013.00) Dollars”

5. SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to include strike the
words “This Contract shall terminate upon completion of the WORK December 31, 2018]” and
replace with “This Contract shall terminate upon completion of the WORK or December 31, 2018,”